
Steuben County Early Voting  
Voter who live in Steuben County can go to any one of the following 

Early Voting locations and VOTE before Election Day  
You can only vote once.  

 

Steuben County Annex Hornell Arts Center SE Steuben County Library 

20 E. Morris Street (Next to Paddy’s Pub & Grill) 300 Civic Center Plaza 

Bath, NY 14810 56 Broadway Mall Corning, NY 14830 
 

Hornell, NY 14843 
 

 

Early Voting dates and times for the  

2025 November General Election 
 

At the following locations 

Hornell Arts Center  & SE Steuben County Library 
 

Saturday October 25, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Sunday October 26, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Monday October 27, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Tuesday October 28, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Wednesday October 29, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Thursday October 30, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Friday October 31, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Saturday November 1, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Sunday November 2, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Early Voting dates and times at the 
 

Steuben County Annex Building   

Saturday October 25, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Sunday October 26, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Monday October 27, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Tuesday October 28, 2025   9:00 AM to 8:00 PM 

Wednesday October 29, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Thursday October 30, 2025   9:00 AM to 8:00 PM 

Friday October 31, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Saturday November 1, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 

Sunday November 2, 2025   9:00 AM to 5:00 PM 
 

 

 
 

Voting on Election Day November 4, 2025  
is at your assigned Poll Site. 

 

There is NO Voting on Monday November 3, 2025  


